REGIONAL OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

STATUS OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS INCURRED AND BALANCES
As of September 30, 2023

FunOD
PARTICULARS ALLOTM OBLIGATIONS % of
Ll INCURRED BALANCES Utilization
CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
A. REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
DIRECT RELEASE
1. General Administration and Support Services
Ps
MOOE 18,875,000.00 15,251,469.99 3,623,530.01 80 80%
co -
Sub-total 18,875,000.00 15,251,469.99 3,623,530.01 80.80%
RLIP
TOTAL 18,875,000.00 15,251,469.99 3,623,530.01 80.80%
2.  Provision of Services for center-based clients
PS 53,000,000.00 31,527,952.39 21,472,047.61 59.49%
MOOE 75,284,000.00 66,634,250.47 8,649,749.53 88.51%
co - s
Sub-total 128,284,000.00 98,162,202.86 30,121,797.14 76.52%
RLIP 1,484,000.00 1,072,305.46 411,694.54 72.26%
TOTAL 129,768,000.00 99,234,508.32 30,533,491.68 76.47%
3. Provision of technical/advisory assistance and other related support services
PS 72,169,000.00 53,481,305.93 18,687,694.07 74.11%
MOOE 13,727,000.00 7,584,615.75 6,142,384.25 55.25%
co -
Sub-total 85,896,000.00 61,065,921.68 24,830,078.32 71.09%
RLIP 5,859,000.00 4,677,536.03 1,181,463.97 79.84%
TOTAL 91,755,000.00 65,743,457.71 26,011,542.29 71.65%
4, Supplementary Feeding Program
PS - -
MOOE 230,227,000.00 228,931,451.16 1,295,548.84 99.44%
co =
Sub-total 230,227,000.00 228,931,451.16 1,295,548.84 99.44%
RLIP
TOTAL 230,227,000.00 228,931,451.16 1,295,548.84 99.44%
5. Poverty and Reintegration Progam for Trafficked Persons
PS - - -
MOOE 937,000.00 867,560.53 69,439.47 92.59%
co -
Sub-total 937,000.00 867,560.53 69,439.47 92.59%

RLIP




PARTICULARS

ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS NCES % of
INCURRED oL Utilization
TOTAL
937,000.00 867,560.53 69,439 47 92 59%
6. Soci
3|P|:enslon for Indigent Senior Citizens
MOOE 1,731,000.00 1,160,836.21 570,163.79 67.06%
P 820,601,000 00 748,634,191.32 71,966,808 68 91.23%
Sub-
b-total 822,332,000.00 749,795,027.53 72,536,972.47 91.18%
RLIP
TOTAL 822,332,000.00 749,795,027 53 72,536,972.47 91.18%
7. Sustainable Livelihood Program
Pa 13,381,000.00 7,755,124.79 5,625,875 21 57.96%
MOOE 78,642,000.00 61,534,731.73 17,107,268.27 78.25%
Co
Sub-total 92,023,000.00 69,289,856.52 22,733,143.48 75.30%
RLIP
TOTAL 92,023,000.00 69,289,856.52 22,733,143.48 75.30%
8.  National Household Targeting System for Poverty Reduction
PS 5,253,000.00 3,323,576.29 1,929,423.71 63.27%
MOOE 835,000.00 688,248.65 146,751.35 82.42%
o
Sub-total 6,088,000.00 4,011,824.94 2,076,175.06 65.90%
RLIP
TOTAL 6,088,000.00 4,011,824.94 2,076,175.06 65.90%
TOTAL, DIRECT RELEASE
PS 145,534,000.00 97,248,795.61 48,285,204.39 66.82%
MOOE 1,239,128,000.00 1,130,126,519.60 109,001,480.40 91.20%
CcO 2 & -
Sub-total 1,384,662,000.00 1,227,375,315.21 157,286,684.79 88.64%
RLIP 7,343,000.00 5,749,841.49 1,593,158.51 78.30%
TOTAL 1,392,005,000.00 1,233,125,156.70 158,879,843.30 88.59%
1,392,005,000.00 1,233,125,156.70 158,879,843.30 0.885862592
CENTRALLY-MANAGED FUND
1. General Administration and Support Services
PS 860,367.00 599,775.08 260,591.92 69.71%
MOOE 2,488,130.00 2,153,814,00 334,316.00 86.56%
co - .
Sub-total 3,348,497.00 2,753,589.08 594,907.92 82.23%
RLIP
TOTAL 3,348,497.00 2,753,589.08 594,907.92 82.23%
2. Information and Communication Technology Service Management
PS - - -
MOOE 10,602,356.00 8,042,400.88 2,559,955.12 75.85%
co 7,500,000.00 1,644,370.00 5,855,630.00 21.92%
Sub-total 18,102,356.00 9,686,770.88 8,415,585.12 53.51%

RLIP




P
ARTICULARS ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS [ o\ avcee % of
INCURRED Utilization
TOTAL
18,102,356.00 9,686,770.88 8,415,585 12 53.51%

4.  Social Tech

PS nology Development and Enhancement

MOOE

) 2,559,550.00 1,812,609.76 746,940.24 70 82%

Sub-total 2,659,560.00 1,812,609 76 746,940 24 70 82%

RLIP

TOTAL 2,569,550.00 1,812,609.76 746,940.24 70 82%
5. Formulation and Development of Policies and Plans

PS

MOOE 9,000.00 9,000.00 100.00%

o

Sub-total 9,000.00 9,000.00 - 100 00%

RLIP

TOTAL 9,000.00 9,000.00 : 100.00%
6. EPAHP-NPMO

PS " .

MOOE 3,594,300.00 2,938,526.32 655,773 68 81.76%

co .

Sub-total 3,594,300.00 2,938,526.32 655,773.68 81.76%

RLIP ?

TOTAL 3,594,300.00 2,938,526.32 655,773.68 81.76%
7. National Household Targeting System

PS . - :

MOOE 947,600.00 198,700.20 748,899.80 20.97%

co - -

Sub-total 947,600.00 198,700.20 748,899.80 20.97%

RLIP : :

TOTAL 947,600.00 198,700.20 748,899.80 20.97%
8.  Pantawid Pamilya

PS 495,328,605.00 332,759,817.74 162,568,787.26 67.18%

MOOE 241,059,111.69 153,457,429.79 87,601,681.90 63 66%

FE .

co X

Sub-total 736,387,716.69 486,217,247.53 250,170,469.16 66.03%

RLIP .

TOTAL 736,387,716.69 486,217,247.53 250,170,469.16 66.03%
9.  Sustainable Livelihood Program

PS - - -

MOOE 180,112,582.00 77,059,843.15 103,052,738.85 42.78%

co

Sub-total 180,112,582.00 77,059,843.15 103,052,738.85 42.78%

RLIP




d PARTIC
ULARS ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS [ o\ oo % of
i TOTAL INCURRED Utilization
= 180,112,582.00 77,059,843.15 103,052,738.85 42.78%
11. KALAHI-CIDSS-KKB
PS
MOOE
o 57,550,579.02 18,120,599.00 39,429,980.02 31.49%
[ Sub-total 57,550,579.02 18,120,599.00 39,429,980.02 31.49%
RLIP
TOTAL 57,550,579.02 18,120,599.00 39,429,980.02 31.49%
12. Centers
PS -
MOOE 30,882,256.00 10,327,069.13 20,555,186.87 33.44%
co 70,335,000.00 39,097,454.26 31,237,545.74 55.59%
Sub-total 101,217,256.00 49,424,523.39 51,792,732.61 48.83%
RLIP
TOTAL 101,217,256.00 49,424,523.39 51,792,732.61 A8.93%
13. Supplementary Feeding Program
PS -
MOOE 87,240,000.00 59,482,751.55 27,757,248.45 68.18%
co = x .
Sub-total 87,240,000.00 59,482,751.55 27,757,248.45 68.18%
RLIP =
TOTAL 87,240,000.00 59,482,751.55 27,757,248.45 68.18%
15. Implementation of RA No. 10868 or the Centenarians Act of 2016
PS . i :
MOOE 29,447,059.00 29,396,611.59 50,447.41 99.83%
co A A .
Sub-total 29,447,059.00 29,396,611.59 50,447.41 99.83%
RLIP -
TOTAL 29,447,059.00 29,396,611.59 50,447.41 99.83%
16. Protective Services for Individuals and Families in Difficult Circumstances
PS 3 L :
MOOE 2,306,003,204.22 1,902,435,780.94 403,567,423.28 82.50%
co g - 2
Sub-total 2,306,003,204.22 1,902,435,780.94 403,567,423.28 82.50%
RLIP X 5
TOTAL 2,306,003,204.22 1,902,435,780.94 403,567,423.28 82.50%
17. Assistance to Persons with Disability and Older Persons
PS - - .
MOOE 511,990.00 412,469.86 99,520.14 80.56%
co .
Sub-total 511,990.00 412,469.86 99,520.14 80.56%

RLIP




PARTICULARS
ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS % of
INCURRED | BALANCES .
TOTAL Utilization
W= o 511,990.00 412,469.86 99,520.14 80.56%
18. Comprehensive Proj. f
o J. for Street Children, Street Families & Ips - Esp. Badjaus
MOOE - 3 E
co 2,684,867.88 572,955.48 2,111,912.40 21.34%
e &
Sub-total
2,684,867.88 572,955.48 2,111,912.40 21.34%
RLIP
TOTAL 2,684,867.88 572,955.48 2,111,912.40 2134%
20. Social Protection Program for Adoloscent Mothers
PS ¥ .
MOOE 15,900.00 15,900.00
Co : .
Sub-total 15,900.00 15,900.00 0.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 15,900.00 - 15,900.00 -
22. Services to Displaced Persons (Deportees)
PS - -
co » -
Sub-total 1,027,100.00 - 1,027,100.00 £.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 1,027,100.00 : 1,027,100.00 "
23. Poverty and Reintegration Progam for Trafficked Persons
PS , .
MOOE 526,000.00 170,075.00 355,925.00 32.33%
co = . -
Sub-total 526,000.00 170,075.00 355,925.00 32.33%
RLIP =
TOTAL 526,000.00 170,075.00 355,925.00 32.33%
24. Disaster response and rehabilitation program
PS - - -
MOOE 215,192,472.92 121,042,039.12 94,150,433.80 56.25%
co : : ’
Sub-total 215,192,472.92 121,042,039.12 94,150,433.80 56.25%
RLIP 2
TOTAL 215,192,472.92 121,042,039.12 94,150,433.80 56.25%
26. Quick Response Fund
PS . -
MOOE 1,058,000.00 1,058,000.00 100.00%
co : : :
Sub-total 1,058,000.00 1,058,000.00 - 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 1,058,000.00 1,058,000.00 100.00%




\ 4

" PARTICULARS
ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS BA ”
INCURRED LANCES Bk
dards-setting, L Yilization
‘ standards-setting, Licensing, a "
; cc
29 o 9, accreditation and monitoring services
MOOE ; - ’
637,520.00 13.34
co 513,340.69 124,17931 80 52%
Sub-total 63
7,620.00
T 513,340.69 124,179.31 80.52%
TOTAL
637,520.00 513,340.69 124,179.31 80.52%
TOTAL, CMF
p
': 496,188,972.00 333,359,592.82 162,829,379.18 67.18%
: OOt 3,174,149,578.73 2,389,204,016.46 784,945,562.27 75.27%
£
o 77,835,000.00 40,741,824.26 37,093,175.74 52 34%
Sub-total 3,748,173,550.73 2,763,305,433.54 984,868,117.19 73.72%
RUIP
TOTAL 3,748,173,550.73 2,763,305,433.54 984,868,117.19 73.72%
984,868,117 19 0737240524

PS
MOOE
FE
co

TOTAL, REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

3,748,173,550.73

641,722,972.00
4,413,277,578.73

77,835,000.00

2,763,305,433.54

430,608,388.43
3,519,330,536.06

40,741,824.26

211,114,583.57
893,947,042.67

37,093,175.74

67.10%
79.74%

52.34%
77.75%

Sub-total

5,132,835,550.73

3,990,680,748.75

1,142,154,801.98
1,593,158.51

78.30%

RLIP

7,343,000.00

5,749,841.49

1,143,747,960.49

77.75%

TOTAL

5,140,178,550.73

3,996,430,590.24

PS
MOOE

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS
TOTAL, AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS

co

Sub-total
RLIP

TOTAL

PS
MOOE

B. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS
1 MISCELLANEOUS PERSONNEL BENEFIT

FUND
15,074,334.41

14,970,320.66

104,013.75

99.31%

[€¢]

15,074,334.41

14,970,320.66

104,013.75

99.31%

Sub-total

RLIP
TOTAL

15,074,334.41

14,970,320.66

104,013.75

99.31%

B L T apeem—




W

—e,

ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS =
e BALANCES b0
' Ps INCURRED B
MOOE
110,341,525.00 104,152,741.06 6,188,783.94 e
110,341,525.00 104,152,741,06 6,188,783 94 e
TOTAL, SPEC) AL 110,341,525.00 104,152,741.06 6,188,783.94 94.39%
PUR
PS POSE FUND
o 15,074,334.41 14,970,320.66 104,013.75 99.31%
Co 110,341,525.00 104,152,741.06 6,188,783.94 94.39%
SUb-tOlal ' 6,292,797.69 94.98%
125,415,859.41 119,123,061.72 ,292,797.
“
TOTAL 7.69 94.98%
125,415,859.41 119,123,061.72 6,292,79
RY FU
ND 101 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
67.84%
5 656,797,306.41 445,578,709.09 211,213,597.23 Aol
s 4,523,619,103.73 3,623,483,277.12 900,135.525'.
« ' : 52.34%
74 5
= 77,835,000.00 40,7411.824,26 37,093,175 -
1148,447,50967|  78.16%]
Subtotal 5,258,251,410.14 4,109,803,810.47 e .
1,593, .
B 7,343,000.00 5,749,841.49 5
.96 1.150.040.758.18 ;
TOTAL 5{265,594,410.14 4,115,553,651.9

Financipl Analyst 11

Budget Qfficer Il




DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

REGIONAL OFFICE Ill

STATUS OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS INCURRED AND BALANCES
As of September 30, 2023

OBLIGATIONS % of
PARTICULARS LLOTMENT BALANCES .
T A INCURRED Utilization
CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS

A. REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
DIRECT RELEASE
1. General Administration and Support Services

PS

MOOE 3

co 5,000.00 5,000.00

Sub-total 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 0.00%

RLIP

TOTAL 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 0.00%
2. Provision of Services for center-based clients

PS -

MOOE 5,224,549.49 5,224,549.49 100.00%

Cco -

Sub-total 5,224,549.49 5,224,549.49 - 100.00%

RLIP

TOTAL 5,224,549.49 5,224,549.49 - 100.00%
3. Provision of technicalladvisory assistance and other related support services

PS - -

MOOE 373,337.79 373,337.79 . 100.00%

CcO z o

Sub-total 373,337.79 373,337.79 - 100.00%

RLIP

TOTAL 373,337.79 373,337.79 - 100.00%
4. Supplementary Feeding Program

PS 2 i

MOOE 1,222,445.37 1,222,445.37 100.00%

co -

Sub-total 1,222,445.37 1,222,445.37 - 100.00%

RLIP

TOTAL 1,222,445.37 1,222,445.37 - 100.00%
5. Poverty and Reintegration Progam for Trafficked Persons

PS - - -

MOOE 77,894.94 77,894.94 - 100.00%

co - -

Sub-total 77,894.94 77,894.94 100.00%

RLIP

TOTAL 77,894.94 77,894.94 100.00%




OBLIGATIONS % of
PARTICULARS TMENT BALANCES
ALLOTHE INCURRED Utilization
6. Social Pension for Indigent Senior Citizens
PS : -
MOOE 7,902,633.43 7,902,633.43 100.00%
co z
Sub-total 7,002,633.43 7,902,633.43 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 7,002,633.43 7,902,633.43 : 100.00%
7. Sustainable Livelihood Program
PS : :
MOOE 19,754,260.82 19,754,260.82 100.00%
co >
Sub-total 19,754,260.82 19,754,260.82 - 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 19,754,260.82 19,754,260.82 - 100.00%
8. National Household Targeting System for Poverty Reduction
PS - -
MOOE 5,512.00 5,512.00 100.00%
co .
Sub-total 5,512.00 5,512.00 - 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 5,512.00 5,512.00 - 100.00%
TOTAL, DIRECT RELEASE
PS = 2! -
MOOE 34,560,633.84 34,560,633.84 - 100.00%
co 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
Sub-total 34,565,633.84 34,560,633.84 5,000.00 99.99%
RLIP y - ;
TOTAL 34,565,633.84 34,560,633.84 5,000.00 99.99%
CENTRALLY-MANAGED FUND
1.  General Administration and Support Services
PS - -
MOOE 39,543.00 39,543.00 - 100.00%
co = .
Sub-total 39,543.00 39,543.00 = 100.00%
RLIP )
TOTAL 39,543.00 39,543.00 - 100.00%
2. Information and Communication Technology Service Management
PS - :
MOOE 532,931.86 532,931.86 < 100.00%
co 867,030.00 617,030.00 250,000.00 71.17%
Sub-total 1,399,961.86 1,149,961.86 250,000.00 82.14%
RLIP : = 2
TOTAL 1,399,961.86 1,149,961.86 250,000.00 82.14%




e
PARTICULARS
e ALLOTMENT olsueAnons BALANCES % of
NCURRED Utilization
6. EPAHP-NPMO
PS
MOOE '
o 153,283.00 153,283.00 1.00
Sub-t
el 153,283.00 153,283.00 ;
\ 1.00
RLIP
TO
TAL 153,283.00 153,283.00 . 1.00
7. National Household Targeting System
PS )
MOOE 19,930.00 19,930.00 100.00%
co
Sub-total 19,930.00 19,930.00 - 100.00%
RLIP i
TOTAL 19,930.00 19,930.00 - 100.00%
8. Pantawid Pamilya
PS -
MOOE 2,181,755.34 2,181,755.34 100.00%
FE 4 h
co k
Sub-total 2,181,755.34 2,181,755.34 : 100.00%
RLIP e i
TOTAL 2,181,755.34 2,181,755.34 : 100.00%
9. Sustainable Livelihood Program
PS - -
MOOE 32,387.48 32,387.48 100.00%
co . &
Sub-total 32,387.48 32,387.48 - 100.00%
RLIP . L
TOTAL 32,387.48 32,387.48 - 100.00%
11. KALAHI-CIDSS-KKB
PS - -
MOOE 37,067,299.73 26,789,662.61 10,277,637.12 72.27%
co - e -
Sub-total 37,067,299.73 26,789,662.61 10,277,637.12 72.27%
RLIP - =
TOTAL 37,067,299.73 26,789,662.61 10,277,637.12 72.27%
12, Centers
PS -
MOOE 3,696,356.04 3,696,356.04 . 100.00%
co 2,850,000.00 826,025.86 2,023,974.14 0.29
Sub-total 6,546,356.04 4,522,381.90 2,023,974.14 69.08%
RLIP - c
TOTAL 6,546,356.04 4,522,381.90 2,023,974.14 69.08%




5 R
TICULARS ALLOTMENT OBLIGATIONS BALANCES % of
PG INCURRED Utilization
> SUppli:"e"ta'y Feeding Program
MOOE g 2
3,948,288.45 3,948,288.45 1.00
Co
— el 3,948,288.45 3,948,288.45 1.00
RUIP
JOTAL 3,048,288.45 3,948,288 45 i 1.00
14. Social Pension for Indigent Senior Citizens
PS ; ;
MOOE 1,800.00 1,800.00 1.00
co
Sub-total 1,800.00 1,800.00 < 1.00
RLIP
TOTAL 1,800.00 1,800.00 : 1.00
15. Implementation of RA No. 10868 or the Centenarians Act of 2016
23 - :
MOOE 14,076.93 14,076.93 100 00%
co -
Sub-total 14,076.93 14,076.93 . 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 14,076.93 14,076.93 - 100.00%
16. Protective Services for Individuals and Families in Difficult Circumstances
PS - > /
MOOE 691,155,329.30 691,147,189.30 8,140.00 100.00%
co - :
Sub-total 691,155,329.30 691,147,189.30 8,140.00 100.00%
RLIP =
TOTAL 691,155,329.30 691,147,189.30 8,140.00 100.00%
17. Assistance to Persons with Disability and Older Persons
PS - -
MOOE 47,100.00 47,100.00 100.00%
co -
Sub-total 47,100.00 47,100.00 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 47,100.00 47,100.00 . 100.00%
18. Comprehensive Proj. for Street Children, Street Families & Ips - Esp. Badjaus
PS * .
MOOE 16,442.55 16,442.55 100.00%
co =
Sub-total 16,442.55 16,442.55 2 100.00%
RLIP £ 2
TOTAL 16,442.55 16,442.55 - 100.00%
20. Social Protection Program for Adolescent Mothers and Their Children
[ g i
MOOE 501,700.00 501,700.00 100.00%
CcO 2 =
Sub-total 501,700.00 501,700.00 - 100.00%
RLIP ) g
TOTAL 501,700.00 501,700.00 . 100.00%




i

o

PARTICULARS

ALLOTMENT

OBLIGATIONS
INCURRED

BALANCES

% of
Utilization

3. Po : .
2 verty and Reintegration Progam for Trafficked Persons

PS
MOOE ; ;
o 292,000.00 292,000.00 100.00%
Sub-total
| — 292,000.00 292,000.00 - 100.00%
RLIP
TOT,
AL 292,000.00 292,000.00 : 100.00%
24, i g
D!sast:gr response and rehabilitation program
MOOE 1,249,810.62 1,249,810.62 100.00%
Cco £
Sub-total 1,249,810.62 1,249,810.62 : 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 1,249,810.62 1,249,810.62 - 100.00%
30. Standards-setting, Licensing, accreditation and monitoring services
PS : : :
MOOE 23,315.89 23,315.89 100.00%
CcOo " =
Sub-total 23,315.89 23,315.89 = 100.00%
RLIP
TOTAL 23,315.89 23,315.89 - 100.00%
31. Provision of Capability Training Program
PS - 2
MOOE 34,400.00 34,400.00 - 100.00%
co -
Sub-total 34,400.00 34,400.00 - 100.00%
RLIP - -
TOTAL 34,400.00 34,400.00 . 100.00%
TOTAL, CMF
PS - - -
MOOE 741,007,750.19 730,721,973.07 10,285,777.12 98.61%
FE : : d
co 3,717,030.00 1,443,055.86 2,273,974.14 38.82%
Sub-total 744,724,780.19 732,165,028.93 12,559,751.26 98.31%
RLIP 2 .
TOTAL 744,724,780.19 732,165,028.93 12,559,751.26 98.31%
13;:515:413'.43
TOTAL, REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
PS 7 5 =
MOOE 775,568,384.03 765,282,606.91 10,285,777.12 98.67%
FE 3 2 3
co 3,722,030.00 1,443,055.86 2,278,974.14 38.77%
Sub-total 779,290,414.03 766,725,662.77 12,564,751.26 98.39%
RLIP : L :
TOTAL 779,290,414.03 766,725,662.77 12,564,751.26 98.39%




PARTICULARS
ALLOTMEN 0B
T LIGATIONS
INCURRED | EAANCES o
Utilization
\ 92,630,605.44 92,430,561.44 200,044.00 99.78%
S“b-togm e -
RUP 92,630,605.44 92,430,561.44 200,044.00 99.78%
TOTAL | et ] |
92,630,605.44 92,430,561.44 200,044.00 99.78%
MOOE
e GO oS 805,502.16 805,502.16 100.00%
-tota
' 805,502.16 possezss] = 100.00%
RUP
Bl Doy
TOT
TO = 805,502.16 805,502.16 - 100.00%
TAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND
PS : )
2‘0005 93,436,107.60 93,236/063.60 200,044.00 99.79%
Sub-total 93,436,107.60 93,236,063.60 200,044.00 99.79%
RLIP
il 93,436,107.60 93,236,063.60 200,044.00 99.79%
SUMMARY - FUND 101 CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS
PS ; : 3
MOQE 869,004,491.63 858,518,670.51 10,485,821.12 98.79%
FE i : :
o 3,722,030.00 1,443,055.86 2,278,974.14 38.77%
Sub-total 872,726,521.63 §59,961,726.37 | 12.764.795.26 98.54%
RLIP : 2 ;
TOTAL (872,726,521.63 859,961,726.37 12,764,795.26 98.54%




FIELD OFFICE Il

As of September 30, 2023

Page 1

¥ ue 02
TOTAL Unobligated
OBJECT ADJUSTED
PROGRAMS/ACTIVITIES/PROJECTS C;EDE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION ALLOTMENT This Report OBLIGATIONS Balance of Remarks
INCURRED Allotment
September
CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
576,000 00 P 576,000 00 - 13,070 00 562,930 00
ses 4 1 a 2
1“:::"55: 'p:.l'l“&ﬂ 50201010 00 576,000.00 - §76,000.00 13.070 00 562,930 00
Travel Expenses-Foregn 50201020 00 i i g ¥ i .
o 12,356,711.62 796,300.00 3,351,448 00 9,005,261 62
Scholarship Expenses 6,920,891.31 5,435,820.31 , 356, 5 351, 008,
Tn.::n.:‘;gp.:,” 50202010 00 6,920,891.31 5,435,820 31 12,356,711 62 796,300.00 3351448 00 9,005,261 62
Scholarship Expenses 50202020 00 % 5 = . . .
721,341 65 85,000 00 806,341 65 232,927 00 232,927 00 573,414 65
i nd Materials Expenses A 2, X
Sums:m‘lw 50203010 00 501,341.65 85,000.00 586,341.65 232,927 00 23292700 353,414 65
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 - - e x A
Food Supphes Expenses 50203050 00 - - . -
Weillare Goods Expenses. 50203060 00 = g =
Drugs and Medicines Expenses 50203070 00 - - - 5
Medicai, Dental and Laboratory Supphes Exp 50203080 00 - - E
Gasoline, Ol and Lubncants Expanses 50203090 00 - - = 3 E
Semi Expendable Machinery & Equipment Exp 50203210 00 - - b i
Machinery 50203210 01 - = - 2 K
Office Equipment 50203210 02 - - = i A
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 220,000.00 - 220,000.00 - 220,000 00
Communicabon Equipment 50203210 07 - - - =
Dwsaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 - - - - =
Medical Equipment 50203210 10 - - - -
Pnnting Equipment 50203210 11 - - - “ =
Other Machinery Equipment 50203210 @9 - - = - -
Semi Expendable Furniture, Fitures & Books 50203220 00 - = = '
Furndure & Fatures 50203220 01 B : = =
Books 50203220 02 = o = =
Other Supplies Expenses 50203990 00 - i = s s

Utility Expenses 84,000.00 - £4,000.00 8,666.71 67,228.00 16,772.00
Water Expenses 50204010 00 24,000.00 - 24,000.00 8,666.71 8,666 71 15,333.29
Electncity Expenses 50204020 00 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 - 5856129 1,438.71

Communication Expenses 673,800.00 {357,010.00)) 316,790.00 9,870.00 111,560.00 205,230.00
Postage and Delveries 50205010 00 - - - 5 . -
Telephone Expenses-Mobile 50205020 01 673,800.00 (357,010.00)| 316,790.00 9,870.00 111,560 00 205.230.00
Telephone Expenses-Landline 50205020 02 - - - - - -
Internet expenses 50205030 00 - - - - =
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 50205040 00 - = - - -

Awards/Rewards and Prizes - 90,000.00 90,000.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 79,200.00
Awards/Rewards Expense 50206010 00 - - - . - 5
Prizes 50206020 00 - 90,000.00 90,000.00 10,800.00 10,800 00 79,200.00

Survey Expenses 50207010 00 - - - - -

Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 00 - - - - -

Professional Services 33,561,320.92 (7.997,173.84) 25,564,147.08 9,827,945.79 17,926,475.10 7.637,671.98
Legal Services 50211010 00 7.030,443.14 (2,693,120.31) 4,337,322.83 - - 4,337,322.83
Auditng Servces 50211020 00 - - - - -
Consultancy Serces 50211030 00 B - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211890 00 26,530,877.78 (5,304,053.53) 21,226,824.25 9,827,945.79 17.926 47510 3,300,349.15

General Services - - - = - =
Janilorial Services 50212020 00 - - - - -
Security Services 50212030 00 - - - - .
Other General Senvces 50212990 00 - - - - -

Repairs & Maintenance - 450,000.00 450,000.00 250,000.00 400,000.00 50,000.00

RM - Land Improvements 50213020 00 - - - - » -

RM - Other Infrastructure Assets 50213030 99 - - - . - -

RM - Buildings 50213040 00 - 300,000.00 300,000.00 250,000.00 250,000 00 50,000.00

RM - Other Structures 50213040 99 - - - - 2 -

RM - Machinery 50213050 01 - - - - -

RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 - - . L] =

RM - ICT Equipment 50213050 03 . - - . g

RM - Communication Equipment 50213050 07 - - - = -

RM - Construction & Heavy Equipment 50213050 o8 - . ” = =

RM - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipt. 50213050 09 = = = = .

RM - Medical Equipment 50213050 11 - - - - 4

RM - Printing Equipment 50213050 12 . - - . <

RM - Other Machinery and Equipment 50213050 99 - - - - . -

RM - Motor Vehicle 50213060 01 - 150,000.00 150,000.00 B 150,000 00 -

F Bal daalad 18ubald: s N ¥ 4 R i
Subsidy to National Government Agencies 50214010 00 - - - = =
Financial Assistance 1o NGAs 50214020 00 . - - . -
Financial Assistance lo Local Government Units 50214030 00 - - - - =
Financial Assistance 1o NGOWPOs 50214050 00 - - .

Subsidies - Others 50214990 00 . - - - -

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 125,000.00 (16,250.00, 108,750.00 & 108,750.00 2
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010 00 . - - F . =
Fidelty Bond Premiums 50215020 00 125,000.00 (16,250.00), 108,750.00 - 108,750 00 =
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 ® - -

Labor and Wages 50216010 00 - . e




OBJECT ADJUSTED TOTAL Unobligated
CODE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION Pt oy OBLIGATIONS Balance of Remarks
INCUI
hoeied INCURRED Allotment
Maintenance and Operati E
perating Expenses 180,000 00 1,180,000.00 1,360,000.00 23,870.00 723,095.00 634,905 00
Expense 50200010 00 : ” . - et
50200020 0o . £ F : .
50209030 00 180,000 00 180,000.00 23,870 00 51,005 00 128,908.00
50269040 0o - . . " -
50 .
Rowls <t i so::::: :; |.|oo,noo_oo 1,100,000.00 : 672,000 00 m.m_oo
Rents - Motor Velcles 50209050 03 - - 2
Rents - Equipment 50200050 04 . -
Rents . Lving Quarters 50296050 05 % g
Memberstep Dues & Cont 1o Organizations 50209060 00 5 5 A
Subscripton Expenses 50209070 00 .
Donstons 50299080 00 Q : : : 9
Ofher MOGE 50200990 99 £0,000.00 80,000 00 80,000 00
P e S it 8 I e )|
—Sub-tota), MOOE 42,842,353 88 (1,129,613 53) 41,712,740 35 11,160,379 50 22,945,353.10 18,767,307.25
Capital Outlays
Land Outlay 50804010 01 .
Land improvements Outiay 50604020 §9 - - - 3
Buildings & Structure Outlay -
Buidings 50604040 01 3 : > .
Other Structures 50604040 09 s - - =
Machinery & Equipment Outlay 560,000.00 5 560,000.00 $60,000.00 |
Aactinery 50804050 01 . . ¥ = .
Office Equipment 50604050 02 - = > 4 560,000 00
Info. and Communication Technalogy Eqpt 50604050 03 560,000 00 - 560,000.00 . '
Communication Equipment 50804050 07 - . . 5
Dmaster Response & Rescue Equpment 50604050 09 - . : = ;
Medical Equpment 50604050 11 3 - . = 3
Printing Equipment 50604050 12 - . = - §
Other Machinery and Equipment, etc 50604050 99 . 3 . h ¥
Transportation Equipment 8 . ~
Molor Vehicies 50604080 01 £ - = 3 3
Other Transportabon Equipment, etc 50804060 99 3 . s i
Fumiture & Books Outlay - L
Fumniture & Fadures 50604070 01 . 3 ) Y
Books 50604070 02 - = g
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 50604090 99 - J = - .
Intangible Outllay . - - -
Patents/Copynights 50606010 00 - - & = )
Computer Software 50606020 00 . & . %
Sub-total, Capital Outlay 560,000 00 < 560,000 00 . - 560,000 00

43,402,353.88

(1,129,613.53),

42,272,740.35

11,160,379.50

22,945,353.10

19,327,387.25

TOTAL, PS, MOOE, FE & Capital Outlay

Paga 2

Total, Regular Appropriations 43,402,353.88 (1,129,613.53) 42,272,740.35 11,160,379 50 22,945,353.10 19,327,387.25
310100300003000
AF KC NCDDP (Additional Financing for KALAHI-CIDSS NCDDP)
GOP
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
Traveling Expenses - - - . - -
Travel Expenses-Local 50201010 00 . : 5 .
Travel Expenses-Foreign 50201020 00 - . 2
Training and Scholarship Expenses 3,629,641,31 2,715,700.00 6,345,041.31 786,300.00 3351448 00 ::::I:::::
Training Expenses 50202010 00 362964101 2,715,700.00 6,345,341.21 796,300 00 3,351,448 .00 ,993,
Scholarship Expenses 50202020 00 - . - 2 o
Supplies and Materials £ 380,000 00 £5,000 00 465,000 00 232,927 00 232,927 00 e
Brmco Supplies Expenses 50203010 00 380,000.00 $5,000.00 465,000.00 232,027 00 232,927 00 g
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 - - - - - :
Food Supplies Expenses 50203050 00 - . = 3
Wellare Goods Expenses. 50203060 00 - - = y
Drugs and Medicines Expenses 50203070 00 . - > 3
Medical, Dental and Laboralory Supplies Exp 50203080 00 - - - ¥
Gasoline, Oil and Lubnicants Expenses 50203090 00 - = Y
Semi E Machinery & E Exp 50203210 00 . . - ;
Machinery 50203210 01 ‘ B . :
Office Equipment 50203210 02 . - - b
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 - - - 3
Communication Equipment 50203210 07 B B - X
Disaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 - - - g
Medical Equipment 50203210 10 . . 3
Prnting Equipment 50203210 11 . . p
Other Machinery Equipment 50203210 99 . . . :
Semi Expendable Fumiture, Fitures & Books 50203220 00 - .
Furniture & Firtures 50203220 01 - - - i
Books 50203220 02 - - £




|-'_'_-—-—-_

—

OBJECT 5 bid o 3
ADJUSTED OBLIGATIONS Balance of Remarks
CODE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION ALLOTMENT Yhis Report INCURRED Alioksent
September
50203090 0o = 5
67,220 00 16,772.00
84,000 00 84,000 00 8,666.71 x g
50204010 0o _‘14,uuw 24,000 00 868671 8668 71 ‘5-:” 2]
7 50204020 00 $0,000 00 60,000.00 BaSn2e 1A
- Communication Expenses g 870.00 111,560 00 4,630 00
Posiage and Deiveries - 526,200 00 (330,010.00) 196,190 00 9 : :
205010 00 . - -
Telephone Expenses-Mobie 111 580 00 84,630 00
Toushans g 50205020 01 526,200.00 (330,010.00) 196,190.00 > "°7°° .
e - - :
Cable Satolite Telegraph and Rado Exponses 50205040 00 - 4
Awards/Rewards and Prizes : i boe ok 90,000 00 10,800.00 10,800 00 79,200 00
AwarduRewards Expenss S x . -
50208010 00 = 10 800 00 79.200.00
Prizes 50206020 0o 90,000 00 90,000.00 10,800 00
Survey Expenses 50207010 00 - =
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 00 - -
|— 3,300,349 15
Professional Services S e (5,304,083 53] 21,226,824 25 9,827,945.79 17938473 10 . -
Legal Senvices 50211010 00 ; . - g 3
:""'DS'M 50211020 00 - f . -
omultancy Services 50211030 00 . g 7 17,926 475 10 3,300,349.15
Other Profesmonal Servces 50211990 00 26,530,877.78 5,104,053 53) 2,226824.25 il
General Services 5 = =
Janitonal Serwces. 50212020 00 - £
Securty Services 50212030 00 s = #
Other General Senvces 50212090 00 . 400,000.00 50,000 00
Repairs & Maintenance . 450,000.00 450,000.00 2000 oo e .
RM - Land Improvements 50213020 00 - 3 y = ¥
RM - Other y - 7 50,000.00
s i i“lr‘;l"mtmem“ Assets x::ﬂ:‘; :: ; 300,000.00 300,000.00 250,000 00 250.000.00 3
RM - Other Structyres 50213040 $9 - : K
RM - Machinery 50213050 01 ) it = §
RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 . : 4 i
RM - ICT Equipment 50213050 03 - g )
RM - Communication Equipment 50213050 07 - . ¥
RM - Construction & Heavy Equipment 50213050 08 2 = . = 2
RM - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipt 50213050 08 . i i :
RM - Medical Equipment 50213050 11 B s = i
RM - Printing Equipment 50213050 12 - - .
RM - Other Machinery and Equipment 50213050 99 B i 150.000 00 5
RM - Motor Vehicle 50213060 01 - 154,000.09 i .
Financial Assistance/Subsidy - - - .
Subsidy o Nabonal Government Agencies 50214010 00 o 3 n =
Financal Assstance to NGAs 50214020 00 - = ¥ i
Financial Assistance to Local Government Units 50214030 00 2 : 2 ;
Financial Assstance to NGOsPOs 50214050 00 - 3 T
Subsidies - Others 50214990 00 - y 108,750.00 =
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 125,000.00 {16,280.00) WUJWLM : y A
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010 00 - B 108,750 00 =
Fidelty Bond Premiums 50215020 00 125,000.00 (16,250.00) 108,750.00 7 .
Insurence Expenses 50215030 00 = ; .
Labor and Wages 50216010 00 - i - : TS 0 636.905.00
870. . L
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 180,000.00 1,180,000.00 1'”'000;” & 5 - 2
Adverbsing Exponse 50298010 00 - = i : = -
Printing & Publication Expenses 50299020 00 = i 180.000.00 231,870 00 51,095 00 128,905.00
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 180,000.00 g i ) = -
T and Delivery £ 50299040 00 - - 672,000 00 428,000.00
Renls - Buildings & S%rmes 50269050 01 = 1:109,000.90 1,1DD,DDD:DG : =
Rents - Land 50299050 02 - ; - 2
Rents - Motor Vehicles 50298050 03 s i 4 8
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 » 9 S ¥
Rents - Living Quarters 50289050 05 - B ¥ i -
Membership Dues & Cont. to Organizations 50289080 00 = 5 < - =
Subscripbon Expenses 50299070 00 = g o - p
Danabons 50299080 00 - - 3 80,000.00
e P s 80,000.00 80,000.00
: 7,393,822.46
Sub-total, MOOE 31,455,719.09 (1,129,613.53) 30,326,105.56 11.160,379.50 Zaz0
7,393,822 46
TOTAL, PS, MOOE, FE & Capital Outla 31,455,719.09 (1,129,613.53) 30,326,105.56 11,160,379.50 22,932,283.10 1393,
7,393,822.46
Total, AF KC NCDDP (GOP) 31,455,719.09 (1,129,613.53) 30.326.103.58 1118037950 R
02101181 - GoP Counterpart Funds
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
Traveling Expenses - ~ . g 3
Travel Expenses-Local 50201010 00 =
Travel Expenses-Foreign 50201020 00 o i 2,993,893 31
Training and Schelarship Expenses 3,629,841.01 RAETLLL :’;::J::: :: ,:::3‘::12 3:_\’355‘1?:33 2,993,893.31
1 2,716,700.00 345,341, ;
Training Expenses 50202010 00 36206413 , - )
Scholarship Expenses 50202020 00 . ¥ 237100 232.073.00
Supplies and Materials Expenses 380,000 00 85,000 00 16500000 2% —
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RAMS/ACTIVITIES/PROJECTS

orice Supphes Expenses

Accountable Forms Expenses

Food Supples Expenses

Wellare Goods Expenses

prugs and Medicines Expanses

Medical. Dental and Laboratory Supphes Exp

Gasolne. Od and Lubricanty Expenses

Serm Expendable Machmery & Equipment Exp
Machinery
Office Equpment

Dwaster Rosponse & Rescue Equpme
Madal Equpment %
Prniing Equipment
Other Machinery Equipment
Semi Expendable Furnityre Fiduies & Books
Fumnture & Fottures
Books.
Other Supples Expenses.
Utility Expenses
Watet Exponses
Electncity Expanses
Communication Expenses
Postage and Delrvenes
Telephone Expenses Motile
Telephone Expenses-Landine
Intemet expenses
Cable. Satemte Telegraph and Rado Expenses
Awards/Rewards and Prizes
AwardsRewards Expense
Rewards & Incentives
Prizes
Survey Expenses

y & M E

Professional Services
Legal Senices
Audting Sorvices
Consultancy Seraces
Other Professional Senvices

General Services
Jandonal Seraces
Security Services
Other General Senvices

Repairs & Maintenance

RM - Land Improvements.

RM - Other Infrastructure Assets
RM - Buildings

RM - ICT Equipment

RM - Communication Equipment

RM - Construction & Heavy Equipment
RM - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipt.
RM - Medical Equipment

RM - Printing Equipmaent

RM - Other Machinery and Equipment

RM - Motor Vehicle

Financial Assistance/Subsidy
Subsidy to National Government Agencies
Financial Assistance to NGAs.
Financial Assistance to Local Government Unats
Financial Assistance to NGOPOs
Subsidies - Others

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses

Labor and Wages

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Advertising Expense
Printing & Publicaton Expenses
Rapresentation Expenses
T and Delivery E;
Rents - Buildings & Structures
Rents - Land
Rents - Malor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment
Rents - Living Quarters
Membership Dues & Cont to Organizations
Subscripbon Expenses
Donations
Other MOOE

OBJECT
CODE

ALLOTMENT

REALLOCATION

ADJUSTED
ALLOTMENT

This Report
September

TOTAL
OBLIGATIONS
INCURRED

Unobligated
Balance of
Allotment

Remarks

50203010
50203020
50203050
50203060
50203070
50203080
50203080
50203210
50203210
50203210
50203210
50203210
50203210
50203210 10
50203210 11
50203210 99
50203220 00
50203220 01
50203220 02
50203990 00

g§S22=288888¢8288

50204010 00
50204020 00

50205010
50205020
50205020
50205030
50205040

88828

50206010
50206010
50206020

50207010

888

8

50210030

g

50211010
50211020
50211030
50211990

8888

50212020
50212030
50212990

888

50213020 00
50213030 99
50213040 00
50213040 99
50213050 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213050 07
50213050 08
50213050 09
50213050 11
50213050 12
50213050 99
50213060 01

50214010
50214020
50214030
50214050
50214990

88888

50215010
50215020
50215030

8 888

50216010

50299010
50299020
50299030
50269040
50299050
50299050
50299050
50299050
50209050
50299060
50299070
50269080
502098990

8888822828888

180,000 00

1#5,000.00

465,000 00

84,000.00

23292700

8,666 71

23292700

67,228.00

232,071.00

16,772.00

34,000.00
24,000.00
§0,000.00

24,000.00
60,000.00

196,190 00

8668 71

9,870.00

8660 71
5858129

111,560.00

15,333 29
143871

84,630.00

526,200.00

526,200.00

(m.m.ou;L

(330,010.00)

196,190.00

90,000.00

987000

10,800.00

111,560 00

10,800 00

84,630.00

90,000.00

90,000.00

10,800 00

10.800 00

26,530,877.78

(5,304,053.53)

21,226,824 25

26,530877.78

(5,304,053.53)

21,226,824.25

9,827,945 79

3,300,349.15

NS

9827 94570

17,926,475.10

17,926,475 10

3,300,349.15

250,000 00

400,000.00

150,000.00

250.000 00

250,000 00

150,000 00

125,000.00

108,750.00

108,750 00

125,000.00

(16.250.00)|

(16,250.00)

108,750.00

108,750 00

180,000.00

1,180,000.00

1,360,000.00

23,870.00

180,000.00

1,100,000.00

80,000.00
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636,905.00

180,000.00

1,100,000.00

2387000

723,095.00

5100500

672,000 00

128,905.00

428,000 00




TOTAL Unobligated
B urcts °§" el ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION ADJUSTED OBLIGATIONS Balance of | Remarks
ODE ALLOTMENT This Report INCURRED A
September
31,455,719 09 (1,219,613 53) 30,326,105 56 11,160,379 50 22,932,26.10 7,393,822 46
50301040 00
46
31,455,719.09 (1,219,613 53) 30,326,105 56 _11,160,379.50 22,932,283.10 1,093,822
lags: Lt and Retirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 00 - -
—."'__.ﬂ_‘-—-‘—-_.___‘_
= 22,932,283 10 7,393,822 46
rotal AF-GOP 31,455,719.09 {1,219,613.53) 30,326,105 56 11.160,379.50
02101151 - GoP Counterpart Funds (PMNP)
Maint. & Other Opmung Expenses
30.00
Travel 13,070 00 562,9
ﬂ:'o iy Expenses 576,000.00 - 576,000.00 1307000 562,930 00
Expansses-Local 50201010 00 576,000.00 676,000.00 .
Travel Expenses-Foregn 50201020 00 ¥ - .
. 583,660.00 5427,710.31
Training and Scholarship Expenses 3,291,250 00 2,720,120 31 6,011,370 31 SEVA80 00 5.427.710.31
:am. =y 50202010 00 3,291,250.00 2,720,120.31 6,011,370.11 ) .
rship Expenses. . o
i . o 110,632 00 230,709 65
Supplies and Materials Expenses 341,341 65 . 41,4165 o 710632 00 10,70965
ce Supphes Expenses 50203010 00 12134165 121,341.85 110632 . -
‘Fm table Forms Expenses 50203020 00 .
00d Supplies Expenses £0203050 00 % =
Wellare Goods Expenses 50203060 00 . . %
Drugs and Medicines Expenses 50203070 00 v v ;
Medical. Dental and Laboratory Supplies Exp 50203080 00 : -
Gasoline, Oil and Lubnicants Expenses 50203000 00 - it -
Semi Expendable Machinery & Equpment Exp 50203210 00 ) .
Machinery 50203210 01 - ' B = ot
Office Equipment 50203210 02 . s
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 220,000 00 220.000_00 -
Communication Equipment 50203210 07 - 3 y -
Drsaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 - > A -
Wedical Equpment 50203210 10 . . E
Prnting Equipment 50203210 11 G ¥ i )
Other Machnery Equpment 50203210 99 - 2 : -
Semi Expendable Furniture, Firdures & Books 50203220 00 - iy
Futniture & Fdures 50203220 01 - i =
50203220 02 " 5
Other Supphies Expanses 50203990 00 5
Utility Expenses & - - :
Water Exponses 50204010 00 i s
Electricty Expenses 50204020 00 g S,
Communication Expenses 147,600.00 (27,000.00) 120,600.00 - 3,'00-‘00 T
Postage and Delvaries 50205010 00 - . y 117,000.00
Telephone Expenses Mobile 50205020 01 147,600.00 (27,000.00) 120,600.00 . aou_oo s
Telephone Expenses-Landiine 50205020 02 g .
Internet axpenses 50205030 00 % €
Cabile, Satalite, Telegraph and Radio Exponses 50205040 00 ¥
Awards/Rewards and Prizes = - - = :
Awards/Rewards Expense 50206010 00 ' 3 -
Rewaids & Incentives 50206010 02 - ;
Przes 50206020 00 - . =
Survey Expenses 50207010 00 . & = - .
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 00 - = - = :
Professional Services 7,030,443.14 (2,693,120.31) 4,337,322.83 2,443,522.45 3,402,643.34 934,679.49
Legal Services 50211010 00 = : 6 x
Auditing Services 50211020 00 . . "
Consultancy Services 50211030 00 - : - 679.49
Other Professional Services 50211990 00 7,030,443.14 (2,693,120.31) 4,337,322.83 2443522 45 3402643 34 934,
General Services - " . - -
Janfonal Services 50212020 00 - - g A
Security Services 50212030 00 - 8 a
Other General Services 50212800 00 - = -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses . g = - .
Advertising Expense 50209010 00 . d
Printing & Publication Expenses 50200020 00 - &
Representaton Expenses 50299030 00 . -
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040 00 - -
Rents - Buildings & Structures 50209050 01 . -
Ronts - Land 50200050 02 ; =
Rents - Mator Vehicles 50209050 03 .
Rents - Equipment 50290050 04 . = -
Rents - Living Quartors 50200050 05 . s i
Membership Dues & Cont. lo Organizations 50200060 00 . & &
Subscripton Expenses 50200070 00 s : E .
Donatons 50200080 00 5 3 . 5
Other MOOE 50209990 99 . e 5 : -
Sub-total, MOOE 11,386,634.79 . 11,386,634.79 2,554,154.45 4,113,605.34 7,273,029 45
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OBJEC TOTAL Unobligated
X ADJUSTED
CODE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION OBLIGATIONS Balance of Remarks
ALLOTMENT This Report INCURRED Aliotment
e September
s Equipment Outlay
7oy 560,000.00 560,000.00 _$60,00000 |
Equpment 50604050 01 5 -
o> inication Technol 50604050 03 :
nd Gommy ogy Eqpt = 000 00
= Equipment 50604050 03 $60,000.00 560,000 00 985 z
Response & Rescue Equipment 50604050 07 % E
wedical Equipment 50604050 09 > .
pantng Equpment 50604050 11 . i
oter and E ol, ele 50604050 12 i
50804050 99 =
subdotal, Capital Outla 2 560,000.00
560,000.00 - 560,000.00 -
roTAL PS, MOOE. FE & Capital Outia e 04083479 2,854,154 45 4,113,605 34 7,833,029 45
add  Life and Retirement Insura; e £ i
P 50103010 00
Total, PMNP-GOP 4,113,605.34 7,833,029 45
554,154 45 113,
11,946,634 79 - 11,946,634 79 L
AF KC NCDOP {Additional Fil
LP SARO Bua-a-za-ooumm"c’mﬂ for KALAHI-CIDSS NCDDP)
Maint &
Other Op.r.u“ﬂ Expenses o
183,15
Traveling Expenses 288600000 |  198,507.56 m'm, ": :-111 15284
Travel Expenses-Local 2,886,000.00 W 198 507 56 70284 - 3
Travel Expenses. £ 50201010 00 2,886,000.00 S
— 50201020 00 - : 5,806,974.00 2,755,946 00
Training and Scholarshi sse292000| 452330004  SSSer 2,755,846.00
Traoing 8 P Expenses 8.564,12000 (1.200.00) 562,920.00 45233000 5808 .
Scholarshg € 50202010 00 8,564,12000 (120000 el
50202020 00 - : : o ol T, 200.08
I -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 120000 120004 ——] : 1,200.00
Office Supphes Expanses 50203010 00 y 1,200,00 7
Accountable Foims Expenses 50203020 00 1,200.00 o -
Food Supphes Expenses 50203050 00 . = i %
Walfare Goods s g
& Expenses 50203060 00 . 3 -
V0% and Medicnes Expenses 50203070 00 - 4 -
Medical. Dental and Laboratory Suppies Exp 50203080 00 ' :
Gasohne. O and Lubricants Expenses. 50203090 00 i - 2
Semi Expendable Machinery & Equipment Exp 50203210 00 - " - -
Machinery 50203210 01 - . 3 -
Office Equipment 50203210 02 - %
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 : -
Communication Equipment 50203210 07 =
Dumastor Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 ; =
Medical Equipment 50203210 10 . i F
Prnting Equipment 50203210 11 . . 5
Other Machinery Equipment 50203210 99 . _ _ 3
Semi Expendabie Furntture, Fixtures & Books 50203220 00 o £
Furniture & Fatures 50203220 01 e by . =
Books, 50203220 02 - 2
Cihar Supeim Exsmer FURON0. 00 0600 2123702545 | 2533417455 |
Financial Assistance/Subsidy 52,571,300.00 . 25,20 ; .
Subsidy 10 National Government Agencies 50214010 00 . f .
Financial Assistance to NGAs. 50214020 00 X -
Financisl Assistance o Local Government Units 50214030 00 - = ) -
Financil Assstance I NGOWPOS 50214050 00 - 52.671.300.00 2723712545 25,334,174 55
Subsidies - Others 50214990 00 §2,571,300.00 i i '
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees : -
Taxes, Dubes and Licenses 50215010 00 * z #
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 o
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 3 A -
Labor and Wages 50216010 00 - J 3 i 150,000.00
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 150,000.00 - 180.000.‘00 -
Advertsing Expense 50296010 00 180.000.00 150,000.00
Printing & Publication Expenses 50280020 00 150,000.00 s -
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 % o
b and Delivery Exp 50209040 00 3 E
Rents - Buildings & Structures 50209050 01 5 .
Subscripbon Expenses 50299070 00 % ¥ i
Donations 50299080 00 - g A P .
Other MOOE 50200990 99 - C
Sub-total, MOOE 64,171,420.00 : 64,171,420.00 650,837 .56 33,746,946 61 30,424,473 39
Capital Outlays
Machinery & Equipment Outlay - - - -
Machinery 50604050 01 & -
Office Equipment 50604050 02 . 3
Info and Communication Technology Eqpt 50604050 03 i3 -
Communication Equipment 50604050 07 ' -
Dwsasler Response & Rescue Equipment 50604050 09 g
Medical Equipment 50804050 11 & %
Printing Equipment 50604050 12 - e
Other Machinery and Equipment, etc 50604050 69
Sub-total, Capital Outlay i - . :
Paget




T

ra R [ e [
TOTAL Unobiigat
OBJECT TIONS Balance of Remarks
1ES/PROJECTS ADJUSTED OBLIGA
o CODE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION AL OTHENT This Report INCURRED Allotment
/__—-——______- g.,n.mhr
-—.__'——.__ e —
30,424,473 39
gacoptaiOutey | §50,837.56 33,746 946 61 A=
- [ 64,171,420.00 X 64,171,420.00
; msurance Cont. [ ] =
'.p-"'"" 50103019 00
e ey~ ML) | 47339
00P LP ] 450.837.56 33,746,946 61 30,424,
s 1,420.00 2
; | 64,171,420, 00 & 64,171,
a0 SARO BMB'B'23~0013694 54,1
s other Operating Expenses
savelind Expenges e e e
rave! Expenses- o0 -l =
ol s e
Travel Em-men 50201010 00 - e 000
76!
mT‘:.m' g s“‘"'lnhlp Expens, 50201020 oo . o ’ = ___ﬁm
nses es gsp0000| - t— | e
Seholarsg Expangs, 765,000.00 : B0 00
inancial pgq; % 50202010 g 765,000.00 ek m'm
1Sta 5020 515,
:ubm“ N cusu:,h‘my 202020 0o - d Eoiiaash 13, -
Mancia) ®IMmeny Agen, - 51500000 )
iy n:::nN s 50214010 0 13,515,000.00 135155 %
na 0 Ly 502140; = = 515,000
Sub::.:l e 1o NG oLy MM Unig suzuu§g '; i 3 o )
4 50214050 00 - 13,515,000.00 52,500 00
% NSurance p 50214990 00 13,515,000.00 3 - 5250000 |
:;ltes. "®Miums ang Other Fees = 52,500.00 '__—____,___——-—’_'__ ’
ey - 1 e
|ns:rny Premiy, 50215010 00 52,500.00 52,500.00 =
- i L
b nses 50215020 00 52,500.00 e = 14,332,500 00
Abor ang v, = 50215030 00 Sl ]
o IR A
Subtory MOoE 50216010 00 = —— 1433250000  ———
s 1
14,332,500.00
nancia) Expenses e |
——"|
Bank chy et -l ——
rges | ——]
| -
50301040 00 e = 14,332,500.00
R .| 1assase000
sub“ml. Financial Exp, ————1 e i S s .
14332500001 ——
w Ps, MOOE, Fe & Capital Outlay 14332500008  —— @
. P, K | ] - .
19:  Lite ang Retirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 00 14,332,500.00 Z:
. ——
14,332,500.00

HAIZEL L. CASTANEDA
Financialfanalyst il
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FIELD OFFICE Il

As of September 30, 2023

TOTAL Unobligated
PROGRAMS/ACTIVITIES/PROJECTS i aLOTMENT | REALLOCATION [ ADIUSTED o OBLIGATIONS Balanceof | Remarks
Sopamier INCURRED Allotment
CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
Traveling Expenses 193,642 00 368,246 56 14,008 00 515,763 84 46,124 72
Tiavel Expenses Local 50201010 00 191,642 00 368,246 56 14,008.00 515762 84 46,124 72
Triavel Expenses Foreign 50201020 00 - . = y
Training and Scholarship Expenses 477,280.21 (458,880 21) 18,400 00 s 18,400 00
Yraining Expenses 50202010 00 477,200.21 (458,880.21) 18,400.00 18,400 00
Scholarship Expenses $0202020 00 . - n £
pplies and Exp 6381673 (62,016 73) 1,800 00 1,600 00 1,600 00 200.00
Ofice Suppies Expenses 50203010 00 45,2873 (45,328.73) - " . .
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 90000 900.00 1,800.00 1,600.00 1,600 00 200.00
Food Supplies Expenses 50203050 00 7 ' * - - .
Welfare Goods Expenses 50203080 00 i = .
Drugs and Medicnes Expenses 50203070 00 .
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Suppbes Exp 30203080 00 - = 5
Gasoline, Od and L pe 50203000 00 = o g
Sems Expendable Machnery & Equipment Exp 50203210 00 " - - - -
Machinery 50203210 01 . -
Office Equpment 50203210 02 - - - .
ICT Equipmaent 50203210 03 - .
Communicabon Equipment 50203210 07 - - - -
Disaster Responsa & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 - - - - -
Medecal Equipment 50203210 10 - - - - '
Prining Equipment 50203210 11 - . . .
Ofher Machinery Equpment 50203210 99 . - . .
Sems Expendable Furniture, Futures & Books 50203220 00 - - -
Furniture & Firtures 50203220 01 - = - - ¥
Books 50203220 02 . - = - e
Other Supphes Exponses 50203890 00 17,588.00 (17,588.00), - - -
Utility Expenses . - - - - -
Waler Expenses 50204010 00 & = = = -
Electncty Expenses 50204020 00 - . - "
Communication Expenses 207,904.36 (202,504.36) 5,400.00 . 5,400.00 -
Postage and Delveries 50205010 00 - - - - - =
Telephone Expenses-Mobile 50205020 01 207,904.36 (202,504.36) 5,400.00 - 5,400 00 *
Telephone Expenses-Landine 50205020 02 - - - - 4 -
Internet expenses 50205030 00 - - - . -
Cable, Salelite Telegraph and Radko Expenses 50205040 00 & i . - o
Awards/Rewards and Prizes - - - - =
Awards/Rewards Expense 50206010 00 - - = * B
Prizes 50206020 00 - - - - =
Survey Expenses 50207010 00 - - 5 - -
E. dinary & Miscell ss Exp 50210030 00 - N = - '
Professional Services 5,874,258.56 (553,235.70) 5,321,022 86 7565,026.13 5,321,022.86 0.00
Legal Services 50211010 00 - - - - - -
Auditing Services 50211020 00 - = = = =
Consultancy Serwces 50211030 00 - - - - - -
Other Prolessional Services 50211990 00 5,874,258,56 (553,235.70). 5,321,022.86 755,026,13 5,321,022 86 0.00
General Services - . e - - =
Janitonial Services 50212020 00 = - - - B
Security Services 50212030 00 - - - -
Other General Services 50212900 00 - = * n
Repairs & Maintenance . - N = -
RM - Land improvements 50213020 00 - - ' - :
RM - Other Infrastructure Assets 50213030 99 # # i
RM - Bulldings 50213040 00 - - - - =
RM - Other Structures 50213040 99 - - = =
RM - Machinery 50213050 01 - - - 5 =
RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 - - - N =
RM - ICT Equipment 50213050 03 - - - - -
RM - Communication Equipment 50213050 07 - - = & 5
RM - Construction & Heavy Equipment 50213050 08 - - - - .
RM - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipt. 50213050 09 . & » -
RM - Medical Equipment 50213050 11 - - - =
RM - Printing Equipment 50213050 12 . - . - i
RM - Other Machinery and Equipment 50213050 99 - - . - =)
RM - Motor Vehicle 50213060 01 - - - - =
RM - Other Transportation Equipment 50213060 99 - . 5
RM - Furniture & Fixtures 50212070 00 - - - - =
RM - Leased Assets Bidg, & Other Structures 50213080 01 - - - = -
RM - Leased Assets Machinery & Other Eqpt. 50213080 99 - - - - i
RM - Semi Expendable Machinery & Equipment EX{ 50213210 00 - - - -
Machinery 50213210 01 - - - -
Office Equipment 50213210 02 - - . »
ICT Equipment 50213210 03 - - B -
Communication Equipment 50213210 07 - . . -
Disaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50213210 08 - - - -
Medical Equipment 50213210 10 - - - . b
Printing Equipment 50213210 11 - - - - -
Other Machinery Equipment 50213210 89 - ~ =
RM - Semi Expendable Furniture, Fixtures & Book{ 50213220 00 - . .
Furniture & Fixtures 50213220 01 - - = ¥
Books 50213220 02 - - ® -




—
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OBJECT TOTAL Unobligated
ADJUSTED ATIONS Balance of Remarks
A OBLIG,
CoDE pwrhias REALLOCATION ALLOTMENT This Report SIEAD ANobmers
P—— September
50213990 pg
50214010 00
1o NGAs -
anhnmhlu I Gon 50214020 00
Financal Assistance 1o nao.. m'“m-nl . S0214030 0o
Subsiches - Othary 50214050 00
50214980 pg
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees . 3 .
Taxes. Dutes and Liconses .
Fidet 50215010 00 '
Bond Promums 50215020 00 . g
Woerance Expenaes 50215030 00 . 3
La s
bor and Wages 50218010 00
Other m . .
aintenance and Operating Expenses. 58,245 00 (58,245 00) %
Expense 50209010 00 56,970.00 (56,970 00) . b
Printing & Pubkcaton Exponses 50200020 00 2 - 2
':mnmnmr.w“ 50299030 00 1,275.00 (1,275 00) b
ransportabon and Delvery Expanses 50299040 00 ; - : i .
Rents . Busidings & Structures 50209050 01 Y
Rents - Lang 50209050 02 - 3
Ronts - Motor Vehuces 50299050 03 :
Rents . Equipment 50299050 04
Rents - Liang Quarters 50209050 05 = s ; i
Dues & Cont 16 O . 00 s .
Subscription Expenses 50209070 00 - : .
50299080 00 - 3 .
Other MOOE 50209990 99
,724.72
Sub-total, MOOE 6,875,146 86 (966,635.44) 5,908,511 42 770,634.13 5,843,786.70 64
70 64,724 72
TOTAL Ps, m FE & Capital Outlay 6,875,146.86 (966,635.44) 5,908,511.42 770,634 13 5,843,786
5.843,786.70 64,724 72
| Total, Regular Appropriations 6,875,146 86 (966.635.44) 5.900,511.42 T70.834.13
310100300003000
AF KC NCODP (Additional Financing for KALAHI-CIDSS NCDDP)
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
: 515,761 84 38,324.72

Traveling Expenses 185,842.00 368,246.56 554,088.56 I:f:;:: T 3832472
Travel Expenses-Local 50201010 00 185,842.00 368,246.56 554,088.56 ‘ ; g
Travel E; = iz -

xpenses-Foregn 50201020 00 3 : 18,400.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses 477,280.21 (458,880.21) 18,400.00 18,400.00
Training Expenses 50202010 00 477,280.21 (458,880.21) 18,400.00 8
Scholarship Expanses 50202020 00 . 3 i 00
1,800 00 1,600 00 1.600 00 200
Supplies and Materials Expenses 63,816 73 (62,016 73) J e N g
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 00 45,328.13 (45,328.73) - 1,600 00 200.00
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 900,00 900,00 1,800,00 1_500‘00 5
Food Supples Expanses 50203050 00 . 1 .
Wellare Goods Expenses 50203060 00 . o e .
Drugs and Medicines Expensos 50203070 00 - v .
Medscal, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Exp 50203080 00 - s i
Gasoline, Od and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 3 -
Semi Exp Machinery & E Exp 50203210 00 - & 5
Machinery 50203210 01 - L = -
Office Equipment 50203210 02 . y 5 -
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 s -
Communication Equipment 50203210 07 - . ’ .
Drsaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 - _ -
Medical Equipment 50203210 10 - -
Printing Equipment 50203210 11 - i .
Other Machinery Equipment 50203210 99 £ g
Semi Expendable Furndure, Fidures & Baoks 50203220 00 . . i
Furniture & Fudures 50203220 01 - S ; =
Books 50203220 02 - 5 5 .
Other Supplies Expanses 50203990 00 17,588.00 (17,568.00) 1

Utility Expenses - . - = - -
Waler Expenses 50204010 00 - v u -
Electricity Expenses 50204020 00 - # : R

4 5,400, :
Communication Expenses 207,904.36 (202,504,36) 5,400.00 .
Postage and Delvenes 50205010 00 . " . $.400 00 =
Telephone Expenses-Mobxle 50205020 01 207,904.36 (202,504,36)| 5,400.00 3
Telephone Expenses-Landine 50205020 02 - ” o =
Internet expenses 50205030 00 - . o3
Cable, Satelite, Telograph and Radio Expenses 50205040 00 = .

Awards/Rewards and Prizes - = = - =
Awards/Rewards Expense 50206010 00 - - i -
Przes 50206020 00 L =

Survey Expenses 50207010 00 - - -

Extr y & Miscell Exp 50210030 00 . . = - =

5,321,022.86 .

Professional Services 5,874,258.56 (853,235.70) 5,321,022.86 155,028.13 ; -
Legal Services 50211010 00 . . .

Auditing Services 50211020 00 : 2 -
Consultancy Senvices 50211030 00 . . 21,022 86 0.00
Other Professional Services 50211950 00 5,874,258.56 (853,235.70) 5,321,022.88 755.026.13 5321,




Page 3

S/ACTIVITIES/PROJECTS OBJECT TOTAL Unobligated
CODE ALLOTMENT REALLOCATION ADNSTED OBLIGATIONS Balanceof | Remarks
ALLOTMENT This Report INCURRED Allotment
September
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212090 00
50216010 00
(eer Maintenance and Operating Expen
Adverimng Expense il 58,245 00 (68,245 00)
50299010 00 56,7000 56,970.00)
prindng & Publicabon Expenses 50299020 00 k (56,
Representabon Expenses it . "
Tranaportaton 8nd Debvery Expensos wg::":g 3 1.275.00 (1.278.00)
Rents :d:ml Structures 50200050 01 -
": greraly 50209050 02
g “"""' 50209050 03
Rents - QW’; 50209050 04 4
Rents - Lving Quarters. 50200050 05 i
Membership Dues & Cont to Organizations 50299060 00
Subscripbon Expenses 50209070 00
50299080 00 o
vt LODS 50299000 99 .
Sub- 13 5,843,786 70 56,924 72
otal, MOOE 5,867,346.86 (966,635 44) 5,900,711 42 770,634
72
13 5,843,786 70 56,924
TOTAL. PS, MOOE, FE & Capital Outlay 6,867,346 86 (966,635.44) 5,900,711.42 770,634 A
86.70 56,924 712
4 770,634 13 5,843.7
Total, AF KC NCODP 5,867,346 86 (966,635 44) 5,900,711.42
F.O CONTINUING
02101151 - GoP Counterpart Funds
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses
546,488 56 14,008 00 515,763.84 30,724.72

Traveling Expenses 185,842 00 360,646.56 ST 14008 00 515763 84 3072472
Travel Expenses-Local 50201010 00 185,842.00 360,646.56 548, : _ :
Travel Expenses-Foregn §0201020 00 . : !

Training and Scholarship Expenses 451,200.21 (451,280.21) .
Trarung Expenses 50202010 00 451,280.21 (451,280.21) i
Scholarsivp Expenses 50202020 00 - S faing acd e 200,00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 63,816 73 (62,016 73) - <
Office Supples Expenses 50203010 00 4532073 (45,328.73) a0 1.600.00 1,600 00 200.00
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 900.00 900.00 g -
Food Supples Expenses 50203050 00 . J 1 .
Welfare Goods Expenses 502030680 00 : &
Drugs and Medicines Expenses 50203070 00 A o
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Suppiies Exp 50203080 00 - - i .
Gasoline, Od and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 - X .
Semi E Machinery & E Exp 50203210 00 - & . -

Machinery 50203210 01 - £ i ~
Office Equipment 50203210 02 0 . -
ICT Equipment 50203210 03 - g .
Communication Equpment 50203210 o7 o y =
Dwaster Response & Rescue Equipment 50203210 08 . 3 !
Medical Equipment 50203210 10 = B -
Printing Equipment 50203210 11 B
Othet Machinery Equipment 50203210 98 . . : :
Semi Expendable Furniture, Fixtures & Books 50203220 00 - a
Furndure & Fodures 50203220 01 . = %
Books 50203220 02 - o .
Other Supplies Expenses 50203990 00 17,588.00 (17,588.00)

Utility Expenses - - = - i
Waler Expenses 50204010 00 i -
Elecincty Expenses 50204020 00 B 3

Communication Expenses 207,904.36 (202,504.36)| 5,400.00 . 2 -
Postage and Delvenes 50205010 00 - F ¥ 5,400 00 )
Telephone Expenses-Mobile 50205020 01 207,904.36 (202,504.36) 5,400.00 : 2
Telephone Expenses-Landiine 50205020 02 & -
Intetnet expenses 50205030 00 i “
Cable, Satelite. Telegraph and Radio Expenses 50205040 00 b

Awards/Rewards and Prizes - - . = = =
Awards/Rewards Expense 50206010 00 - o b =
Rewards & Incentives 50206010 02 2
Prizes 50206020 00 - - =

Survey Expenses 50207010 00 . . 2 -

Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 00 . - - -

Professional Services 5,527,204.87 (553,235.70) 4,974,059.17 408,062.44 4,974,059.17
Legal Sarvices 50211010 00 & : 3 . _
Auditing Services 50211020 00 - s B =
Consultancy Services 50211030 00 . . - ‘ k
Other Professianal Services 50211990 00 5,527,294 87 (553,235.70) 4,974,059.17 408,062 44 49740591

General Services r - -
Jandorial Services 50212020 00 - *

Security Services 50212030 00 . .
Other General Services 50212990 00 .




/ OBJECT
ECTS TOTAL Unobligated
5RO A
o CoDE LLOTMENT REALLOCATION ADJUSTED | ogUGATIONS Balance of Remarks
ALLOTMENT This Report INCURRED Allotment
/wm Expenses September
;"’ 50299010 gg ’: 245.00 (58,245.00) : .
: :;,:-«"“ :zlem:g 00 6,970 00 156,970.00)
“ 209030 op
A £ :
5""::'::- by 50209040 g 1,275.00 (1,275.00)
ot 50289050 gy
7 evches 50209050 3 d p
gl 50298050 o3 : i
/-_____—__——-—.______ i
w00t S : -
[ 30,924 72
wOOE. FE & Capital Outig 5.494,382.17 (966,635 44) 5,527,747.73 423,670 44 5,496,823.01
30,924 72
r’ £ GOP FO CONTINUING :—____‘:__ 6,494,383.17 (966,635.44) 5,527,747.73 423670 44 __M;——
[ oo
0 CONTINUING 496 823.01 30,924 72
22101181 - GoP Co, [ 649438317 (966,635.44) 5,527,747.73 423,670 44 5
Unterpart Fungg
Haint. &
— Opemj“q E’(Denus
I’f‘l;lﬁng Expen s
favel
Travel Expanee -c! N 11
P Oreign & 7.600.00 Teo000) -4 7.600 00
rainin 50201010 og = — 0 00 | -
9 and Scholargh: 50201 7.600.00 7,600 00
;c"'w Expanges P EXPenses 020 00 - 18,400.00
hola s 900 |
S Expanges - 26,000.00 (7,600.00) 18400001 g
ru'“!lon,“ . 02010 0o 26,000.00 (7.600.00) 18,400.00 [
Services 50202020 0o e 7 - E
Lo0al Servicey e e sasseasr]|
| 34696389 2
c Services 346,963 69 - _ Me9e369] = ¥
OMSUMINCy Serices 50211010 00 " 7
Other proy 50211020 oo
enera) ! Servces 50211030 00 - 14698368 346,961 69
J_" Services 50211990 00 346,963.69 346,963.69 o Ao
Noria| - =
Sacapin . 5 e S R e e ?
Ome,“g Services 50212020 00 ' :
eneral Services 50212030 00 5 ?______———-‘-——_____'_4
ther Mainteng, 50212690 00 ot | S e L )
¢ and Operatin, )
g "SiNg Expense 9 Expenses ) | e |
R h"‘puhcmg,p” 50299010 00 7 =
“Presentaton 50209020 00 R
Trag 2 Expenses = -
Re:;mmihn and Deivery £ 50299030 00 A
R = d""“&mchxes 50289040 00 :
ents - Lang 50299050 01 < r
Rents - Motg v, 50299050 02 5 :
::nls Equipment 50299050 03
e ot s o :
Subscripbon Expe 1 ont 1o Organizations 50209060 00 5
Donationg 50299070 00 2 z
Other Moog 50200080 00 2 Elicarea. o
50209990 69 346.963.69 26,000.00
[ 2sp00000]

[ Ssais ]
| ]
| peses| sy
Sub-t 96369 | 34696309
otal, MOOE 372,963.69 - | s 369 26,000.00
146,96 | S
34696369 | 2@~ ———

96369 | ST
PS. MOOE, FE & Capital Outiay 372,963.69 Sl N 1 i -
[ e
Life and Retirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 00 e 26369 26,000.00
372,963.69 34696369 8
1l AF-GOP CO CONTINUING 372,963.69 2 -
CONTINUING
100300004000
reficlary FIRST (Fast, Innovative and Responsive Service
nsformation) (Emergency Social Protection Project)
faint, & Other Operating Expenses 7,800.00
- -
Traveling Expenses 7,800.00 - ;':33 5 7,800.00
Travel Expenses-Local 50201010 00 7,800.00 diga > =
Travel Expenses-Foreign 50201020 00 - = 1 "
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - = = =
Training Expenses 50202010 00 d 5 -
Scholarship Expenses 50202020 00 . - -
I:  Life and Retirement Insurance Cont 50103010 00 7
7.800.00
al, BFIRT 7,800.00 - 7,800.00 =
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